Contraction of Superior	County of El Dorado330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/Legislation Details					
File #:	06-1	812 Version:	1			
Туре:	Ager	nda Item	Status:	Approved		
File created:	11/8	/2006	In control:	Board Of Supervisors		
On agenda:	11/1	4/2006	Final action:	11/14/2006		
Title:	General Services Department recommending Resolution authorizing said Department to apply for the Bicycle Transportation Account Funding in the amount of \$400,000 for the construction of a Class 1 Bike Path in the Sacramento-Placerville Transportation Corridor from Forni Road to Missouri Flat Road; and recommending Director of said Department be authorized to sign said Grant Application. RECOMMENDED ACTION: Adopt Resolution 367-2006.					
Spanaarai	FUNDING: 10% matching fund requirement, Department of Motor Vehicles Grant.					
Sponsors: Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Bicycle Transportation Account Grant Application documents.pdf					
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	ion	Result	
11/14/2006	1	Board Of Supervisor	rs Ap	proved	Pass	